permits from $115 to $140 and for permits issued after January 1 to be raised from 

$57.50 to $70.00, effective January 1, 2025, as follows:

10-4-5-2 – PARKING IN PREDOMINANTLY RESIDENTIAL AREAS.
. . .

(B) Residential Permit Parking Areas.
. . .

11.The fee of one hundred forty dollars ($140.00) one hundred fifteen dollars 
($115.00) per permit, annually, is hereby established to cover administrative costs 
of permits, signs, and related costs of the residential permit parking programs. The 
fee is to be reduced by the amount of the Evanston vehicle license for those 
applicants who have purchased said license.